From: Andrew Leimer

Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2012 11:55 AM
To: 'mailto:alec@siana.us'

Cc: Donald Campbell; Joe Dichoso
Subject: FW: Sensasia Shower Products

Hello Alec,

Please contact the TCB that handled your application and have them upload the attached
UTAM authorization to the application exhibits. If I can be of further assistance feel free
to contact me by E-mail.

Regards,

Andy Leimer
FCC/OET/EACB

From: Alec Phillips [mailto:alec@siana.us]
Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2012 9:58 AM
To: Donald Campbell

Subject: Fw: Sensasia Shower Products

Hello Donald,

Mike Stima is his name. His contact is below. Thank you for looking into this.
Best Regards,

Alec Phillips

> commeoeeo- Forwarded message ----------

> From: Mike Stima <mikestima@att.net>

> Date: Sat, Mar 3, 2012 at 1:47 PM

> Subject: Re: Sensasia Shower Products

> To: bob goff <robertcgoff@gmail.com>

>

> Hi Bob,

>

> Attached is an electronic copy of the affidavit you will need to file

> with the FCC for your product registration. | have sent the executed
> Subscriber Agreement and original of the affidavit via overnight mail
> to Mr. Bart Phillips at the Winter Springs address so you should have
> it Monday morning. Tracking number is UPS 1ZAW69330140103712.
>

> Should you have any additional questions regarding the affidavit , or
> any aspect of UTAM, please don’t hesitate to get in touch.

>

> Good luck with your product launch. From what I remember you telling
> me of the product, it sounds like a great idea.

>

> Enjoy the weekend.

>

> Mike

> —---- Original Message----- From: bob goff
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> Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2012 12:10 PM

> To: MIKE STIMA

>

> Subject: Re: Sensasia Shower Products

>

> What is the timeline for getting our UTAM approval to the FCC? We
> sent the letter out to you yesterday.

>

> Bob Goff

>

> On Fri, Feb 24, 2012 at 1:01 PM, MIKE STIMA <mikestima@att.net> wrote:
> >

> > Hi Bob,

> >

> > Glad to hear you got your approvals. Yes, | will need two signed copies of
> > the subscriber agreement and payment of the $50K. Please send the
> > subscriber agreements to me at:

> >

> > Mike Stima

>> UTAM Inc.

> > 822 Dow Rd.

> > Bridgewater, NJ 08807

> >

> > If you are going to send a certified check, you can send it to the same
> > address. If you want to send it electornically, please direct it to our

> > pank. Account details are as follows:

> >

> >

> > SunTrust Bank

> >

> > Atlanta, GA

> >

> > Account: 206704984

> >

> > ABA: 061000104

> >

> > Swift: SNTRUS3A

> >

> >

> >

> > Once we receive the Subscriber Agreements and payment, | will return an
> > executed copy of the Subscriber Agreement and the affidavit you will need to
> > file with the FCC.

> >

> >

> >

> > |f you have any additional questions regarding any aspect of UTAM, please
> > don't hesitate to get in touch.

> >

> > Have a great weekend.

> >

> > Mike

>

> >
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> > From: bob goff <robertcgoff@gmail.com>

> > To: info@utam.org

> > Sent: Fri, February 24, 2012 10:12:23 AM

> > Subject: Sensasia Shower Products

> >

> > We have finally gotten our shower approved by ETL and are ready to
> > procede with UTAM. As | read the instructions, | need to send you two
> > signed copies of the subscriber agreement and a check for $50,000.00.
> > | assume the check should be certified and made out to UTAM, Inc. If
> > this is not correct, please let me know.

> >

> > Bob Goff

> > Special Projects Director

> > Sensasia Shower Products

> > 600 Old Sanford Oviedo Road

> > Winter Springs, Fl. 32708

> >

> > 407-488-6451
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